

## **SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE**

## RESOLUTION NO. 98-<u>20</u> of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, **the Squaxin Island Tribal Council** is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965: and,

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, the **Squaxin Island Tribal Council** is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation residents; and,

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council through it's Goals, Priorities, and Action Items for 1998/1999 identified to promote and protect the culture and heritage of the Tribe; and,

WHEREAS, the **Administration for Native Americans**, requests a Tribal resolution stating that community involvement has occurred in the project planning; and

WHEREAS, the **Squaxin Island Tribal Council** has established various standing committee's to provide community input to the government operations; and

WHEREAS, both the Squaxin Island Tribal Heritage Committee and Elder's Committee, along with many other community members have been involved in the planning of, and support the application for the ANA Language grant; and,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the **Squaxin Island Tribal Council** does hereby resolve that the Squaxin Island Community has been involved in the planning of, and approval of, the ANA Language project proposal; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that these authorities shall be for the duration of this project.

## **CERTIFICATION**

		by certify that the foregoing Resolution was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 26th		
day of Mach 1998, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of		
for and against with	0a	abstentions.

David Whitener, Sr., Chairman

Attested by:

Calvin Peters, Vice-Chairman

Susan McFarlane, Secretary